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2023-2024
TIERING

Tiering numbers are determined using
the September 30, 2022 1701 numbers as
submitted to the Ministry of Education.




BC SCHOOL SPORTS 2023- 2024 TIERING NUMBERS

School Name TOTAL FEMALES TOTAL MALES Total
@ KOOL 39 44
A D Rundle Middle School 0 0
A L Fortune Secondary 54 67
A.R. MacNeill Secondary 156 181
Abbotsford Christian School 109 88
Abbotsford Middle School 0 0
Abbotsford Senior Secondary School 305 341
Abbotsford Traditional Middle School 0 0
Abbotsford Traditional Senior Secondary 86 90
Aberdeen Hall Senior 53 54
Acwsalcta Band School 24 18
Agassiz Elem-Secondary 43 53
Alberni District Secondary 237 205
Aldergrove Community Secondary 184 189
Alpha Secondary 250 226
Anchor Academy (DL) 72 76
Archbishop Carney Regional Secondary 113 126
Argyle Secondary 272 257
ASCEND Online Distributed Learning Prg. 28 24
ASIA - Sumas Mountain 9-12 58 22
Aspengrove School 12 11
Barriere Elementary-Secondary 29 47
Belmont Secondary 350 379
Bert Bowes Middle School 0 0
Betty Gilbert Middle 0 0
Bodwell High School 130 95
Boundary Central Secondary 18 26
Brentwood College 162 150
Britannia Community Secondary 107 117
British Columbia Christian Academy 23 31
Brocklehurst Middle School 0 0
Brockton Preparatory School 22 20
Brookes Westshore 46 34
Brooks Secondary 177 178
Brookswood Secondary 214 216
Bulkley Valley Christian School 25 20
Burnaby Central Secondary 297 332
Burnaby Mountain Secondary 312 347
Burnaby North Secondary 373 359
Burnaby Online 8 13
Burnaby South Secondary 344 339

Burnsview Secondary 186 165
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Byrne Creek Community Secondary
CABE Secondary

Caledonia Secondary

Campbell River Christian School
Canyon Falls Middle School
Cariboo Hill Secondary

Carihi Secondary

Carlin Elementary Middle
Carson Graham Secondary
Cascade Christian School
Cedar Community Secondary
Cedars Christian School
Centennial Christian School
Centennial School

Central School Programs

Charles Bloom Elementary Secondary

Charles Hays Secondary
Chase Elementary-Secondary
Chatelech Secondary
Chemainus Secondary
Chetwynd Secondary

Chief Dan George Middle
Chilliwack Middle School
Chilliwack Secondary
CHOICES-DL

Christian Homelearners Estreams
City Central Learning Centre
Claremont Secondary
Clarence Fulton Secondary
Clayburn Middle School
Clayton Heights Secondary
Clearview Elem-Jr Secondary
Clearwater Secondary

Coast Mountain Academy
Coast Tsimshian Academy

Collaborative Education Alternative Prg.
Colleen and Gordie Howe Middle School

College Heights Secondary
Collingwood School

Columneetza Junior Secondary
Constable Neil Bruce Middle School
Correlieu Secondary School
Cowichan Secondary

Credo Christian Schools

Crofton House
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Cumberland Community School

D P Todd Secondary

D W Poppy Secondary

Dasmesh Punjabi School

David Stoddart

David Thompson Secondary (Invermere)

David Thompson Secondary (Vancouver)

Dawson Creek Secondary

de I'Anse-au-sable

Dease Lake School

Deer Lake SDA School

Delta Secondary

Delview Secondary

des Pionniers-de-Maillardville
Desert Sands Community School
Don Ross Middle School

Dover Bay Secondary

Dr Kearney Middle School

Dr Knox Middle School

Duchess Park Secondary
Duncan Christian School

Eagle River Secondary

Earl Marriott Secondary
Ebenezer Canadian Reformed School
Ebus Academy

Ecole Dr Charles Best Secondary
Ecole Glenbrook Middle School
Ecole H.S. Grenda Middle SChool
Ecole Heritage Park Middle School
Ecole Phoenix Middle

Ecole Riverside Secondary

Ecole Salish Secondary

Ecole Secondaire Ballenas Secondary
Edward Milne Community School
Elgin Park Secondary

Elkford Elementary Secondary
Elphinstone Secondary

Enver Creek Secondary

Eric Hamber Secondary
Esquimalt High

Eugene Reimer Middle School
Fernie Secondary

Fleetwood Park Secondary

Fort Nelson Secondary

Fort St James Secondary
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Frances Kelsey Secondary
Frank Hurt Secondary

Fraser Academy

Fraser Heights Secondary
Fraser Lake Elem-Secondary
Fraser River Middle

Fraser Valley Adventist Academy
Fraser Valley School
Fraserview Learning Centre
Gabrielle-Roy

Garibaldi Secondary

George Elliot Secondary
Georges P Vanier Secondary
Gidgalang Kuuyas Naay
Gladstone Secondary
Gleneagle Secondary
Glenlyon Norfolk School
Glenrosa Middle School
Gold River Secondary
Golden Secondary

Grand Forks Secondary
Grandview Heights Secondary
Gudangaay Tlaats'gaa Naay
Guildford Learning Centre
Guildford Park Secondary
Gulf Islands Secondary

GW Graham Secondary

H D Stafford Middle

H.J. Cambie Secondary
Handsworth Secondary
Hatzic Middle School
Hazelton Secondary
Heritage Christian Online School (DL)
Heritage Christian School
Heritage Woods Secondary
Highland Secondary
Highroad Academy

Holy Cross Regional High School
Holy Cross School

Hope Secondary

Houston Christian School
Houston Secondary

Howe Sound Secondary
Hudson's Hope School

Hugh Boyd Secondary
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310
31
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Hugh McRoberts Secondary

Imagine High Integrated Arts and Technology
Immaculata Regional High School

Inquiry Hub

Island Pacific School

J Lloyd Crowe Secondary

J N Burnett Secondary

J V Humphries Elem-Secondary
J.L. Jackson Secondary
Jaffray Elem-Jr Secondary
John Barsby Community School
John Calvin Christian School
John Knox Christian School
John Oliver Secondary
Johnston Heights Secondary
Kalamalka Secondary
Kamloops Christian School
Kamloops School of the Arts
Kelowna Christian School
Kelowna Secondary

Kenneth Gordon

Khalsa Secondary School (Surrey)

Killarney Secondary

King David High School
King George Secondary
King's Christian School
Kitimat City High

Kitsilano Secondary

KLO Middle School
Kootenay Christian Academy
Kootenay Discovery School
Kootenay River Secondary
Kumsheen Elem-Secondary
KVR Middle School
Kwalikum Secondary
Kwantlen Park Secondary
L A Matheson Secondary

L V Rogers Secondary
Ladysmith Secondary

Lake City Secondary

Lake Cowichan Secondary
Lake Trail Middle

Lakes District Secondary
Lambrick Park Secondary
Langley Christian

216
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60
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162
293
236
210
153
292

25
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10
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360
412
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11
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86
407
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75
136
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27
191
612

93
237

53

25
636

15
27
237
26

329
591
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403
286
565

65
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314
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Langley Fine Arts School

Langley Fundamental Middle/Secondary Sch

Langley Secondary

Laurie Middle School

Len Wood Middle School

Lions Gate Christian Academy
Little Flower Academy

Logan Lake Elementary Secondary
Lord Byng Secondary

Lord Tweedsmuir Secondary
Lucerne Elem-Secondary
Mackenzie Secondary

Magee Secondary

Maple Ridge Christian School
Maple Ridge Secondary

Maria Montessori Academy
Mark R. Isfeld Senior Secondary
Matthew McNair Secondary
McBride Secondary
Meadowridge School

Mennonite Educational Institute
Merritt Secondary

Mission Senior Secondary
Moscrop Secondary

Mount Baker Secondary

Mount Boucherie Senior Secondary
Mount Douglas Secondary
Mount Elizabeth Middle/Secondary
Mount Sentinel Secondary
Mount Slesse Middle School
Mountain Christian School
Mountainside Secondary
Mulgrave School

Nakusp Secondary

Nanaimo Christian School
Nanaimo District Secondary
Nechako Valley Secondary
Nelson Waldorf School

New Westminster Secondary
Nisga'a Elementary Secondary
NorKam Senior Secondary
North Cariboo Christian School
North Delta Secondary

North Island Distance Education
North Island Secondary
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13
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13
308
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44
212

20
282
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37
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34
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13
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84
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13
30
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53
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109

566
31
319

301
155
72

184
220
512

23
191
34
562
706
15
81
423
54
538
29
395
277
20
111
306
232
903
612
570
1031
513
152
96

21
67
186
64
101
657
193
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62
581

559
328
147



North Peace Secondary

North Surrey Secondary

Northside Christian School

Notre Dame Regional Secondary
Oak Bay Secondary

Okanagan Mission Secondary
Osoyoos Secondary

Pacific Academy

Pacific Christian School

Pacific School of Innovation and Inquiry
Panorama Ridge Secondary
Parkland Middle School

Parkland Secondary
PASS/Woodwinds Alternate
Pathways Academy Distributed Learning
Pemberton Secondary

Pender Harbour Elem-Secondary
Penticton Secondary

Peter Ewart Middle School

Peter Skene Ogden Secondary
Phil & Jennie Gaglardi Academy
Pinetree Secondary

Pitt Meadows Secondary
Pleasant Valley Secondary

Point Grey Secondary

Port Hardy Secondary

Port Moody Secondary

Prince George Secondary

Prince of Wales Secondary

Prince Rupert Middle

Princess Margaret Secondary (Pentiction)
Princess Margaret Secondary (Surrey)
Princeton Secondary

Quamichan School

Queen Elizabeth Secondary
Queen Margaret's

Quesnel Distributed Learning
Quesnel Junior School

R C Palmer Secondary

R E Mountain Secondary
Ranchero Elementary Junior
Regent Christian Academy
Regent Christian Online Academy
Revelstoke Secondary

Reynolds Secondary

328
301

143
397
375
36
120
72
31
317

134

34
66
14
303

98

11
368
195
120
172

54
277
241
201

135
254
32

267
71

168
527

41
68
83
260

353
306
10
130
334
352
52
115
77
27
321

146
10
35
68
12

301

107

11
388
218
115
191

61
292
316
230

153
277
28

321
44

171
507

42
55
88
272

681
607

15
273
731
727

88
235
149

58
638

280
18
69

134
26

604
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22
756
413
235
363
115
569
557
431

288
531
60

588
115

339
1034

83
123
171
532



Richmond Christian School
Richmond Secondary

Rick Hansen Secondary

Robert Alexander McMath Secondary
Robert Bateman Secondary
Rockridge Secondary

Rosedale Traditional Community
Rossland Summit School

Royal Bay Secondary

Rutland Middle School

Rutland Senior Secondary
Sa-hali Secondary

Salmo Secondary

Salmon Arm Secondary

Samuel Robertson Technical Secondary

Sands Secondary

Sardis Secondary

Seaquam Secondary
Secondaire de Kamloops
Secondaire Jules-Verne
SelfDesign Learning Community (DL)
Selkirk Secondary School
Semiahmoo Secondary

Sentinel Secondary

Seycove Secondary Community
Shas Ti Kelly Road Secondary
Shawnigan Lake

Shuswap Middle School
Similkameen Elem-Secondary
Sir Alexander Mackenzie Secondary
Sir Charles Tupper Secondary
Sir Winston Churchill Secondary
Skaha Lake Middle School
Skeena Middle

Smithers Secondary

South Delta Secondary

South Island Distance Education
South Kamloops Secondary
Southern Okanagan Secondary
Southgate Middle School
Southpointe Academy
Southridge School

Sparwood Secondary

Spectrum Community
Springvalley Middle School

84
239
196
243
252
160

430

398
187

26
339
158
147
321
257

70
131

91
295
235
109
139
129

31
11
192
428

116
316

63
231
102

44
74
46
162

85
273
199
267
231
178

380

452
236

32
289
189
167
360
329

77
141
128
304
244
116
154
142

37
17
234
416

115
310

49
203
106

43
70
57
334

169
512
395
510
483
338

810

850
423

58
628
347
314
681
586

147
272
219
599
479
225
293
271

68
28
426
844

231
626
112
434
208

87
144
103
496



St Alcuin College for the Liberal Arts
St Andrew's Regional High

St Ann's Academy

St Anthony's

St George's School

St John Brebeuf

St John Paul 1l Academy

St John's School

St Margaret's

St Michaels University School - Senior
St Michaels University School-Middle
St Patrick Regional Secondary

St Thomas Aquinas

St Thomas More Collegiate

St. John's Preparatory Academy Shawnigan |
Stanley Humphries Secondary

Stelly's Secondary

Steveston-London Secondary

Stito:s La:lém Toti:lt Elementary / Middle Sct
Stratford Hall

Stz'uminus Community School
Sullivan Heights Secondary
Summerland Middle School
Summerland Secondary

Surrey Academy of Innovative Learning
Surrey Christian

Sutherland Secondary

Tamanawis Secondary

Templeton Secondary

Terry Fox Secondary

The Fernie Academy

Thomas Haney Centre

Timberline Secondary School
Traditional Learning Academy (Coquitlam)
Traditional Learning Academy Online
Trafalgar Middle School

Tumbler Ridge Secondary

Ucluelet Secondary

Unisus School

Unity Christian School

University Hill Secondary

Urban Academy Senior

Valemount Secondary

Valleyview Secondary

Vancouver Christian

11
81
35

70
10
52
53
167

103
110
136

23
122
221
238

41
11
331

132
66
77

201

247

166

335
20

296

207

92

21
47

33
180
18
15
205
55

81
47

336
68
17
42

163

80
117
142

22
138
206
228

42
19
372

119
51
101
1087
332
200
389
18
210
186
10
99

31
46

55
217
10
10
223
63

17
162
82

336
138
27
94
53
330

183
227
278

45
260
427
466

83
30
703

251
117
178
1288
579
366
724
38
506
393
16
191

52
93
12
88
397
28
25
428
118



Vancouver College

Vancouver Technical Secondary
Vancouver Waldorf School
Learning Alternatives (Vast Centre)
Vedder Middle School

Veritas Catholic

Vernon Christian School

Vernon Secondary
Victor-Brodeur

Victoria High

W J Mouat Secondary

W L Seaton Secondary

Walnut Grove Secondary
Wellington Secondary

West Point Grey Academy

West Vancouver Secondary
Westside Academy

Westsyde Secondary

Westview Secondary

Whistler Secondary

White Rock Christian Academy
Wildflower School

William A. Fraser Middle School
Windermere Community Secondary
Windsor Secondary

Xetolacw Community School
Yale Secondary

York House School

Yorkson Creek Middle School
Zeballos Elem-Secondary

344
15
65

22
228

28
220
381
231
446
227

87
265

175
156
98
49

191
169

16
270
134

326
284
16
63

37
210

43
189
359
176
429
197

74
326

134
218
140

38

206
204

29
337
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326
628

31
128

59
438

71
409
740
407
875
424
161
591

14
309
374
238

87

397
373

45
607
134
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